
CLASS 9 | 10 | 11
Phase Newsletter: Looking ahead to Summer 2
Dringhouses Discovery Curriculum - What will we be learning about?

What a Wonderful World - Which processes have helped to shape the physical environment over time?

Things you need to know Phase Dates
Homework:
-To read for at least 20 minutes every day- this
could be a school book, library book, or a good quality
text that you have at home. Upload your reading to
Padlet by getting the link through Google Classroom.
- To complete at least 4 Spelling Shed activities each
week.
- To practise multiplication tables on TimesTables
Rockstars each week.

Trips/workshops:
Tuesday 25th June – Y5 (G1) Science workshop
Tuesday 25th June – Trailblazers Workshop
Monday 1st July – Y5 (G2) Science workshop
Monday 8th July – Y6 Flamingo Land

Reading books:
Floodland by Marcus Sedgwick

Monday 3rd June - School opens
Friday 7th June – Dringhouses’ Pride
Friday 5th July – Summer Fair
Monday 8th July- Y6 Trip to Flamingo Land
Thursday 11th July – Sports Day
Thursday 11th July – Summer Concert
Wednesday 17th - Thursday 18th July- Y6 End of Year
Production
Friday 19th July – Y6 Leavers’ Assembly
Monday 22nd July – Teacher Training Day
Tuesday 23rd July - End of academic year, school
closed

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11

PE Day Friday (PE kit for Y5,
swimming kit for Y6)

Friday (PE kit for Y5,
swimming kit for Y6)

Tuesday (PE)
Friday (PE kit for Y5,
swimming kit for Y6)

Information/Dates for the School

Special mention: This happens every Friday. If your child is nominated, you will find out on the Monday before
the assembly.

Charity day/s, PTA Events and school focus weeks:

Friday 7th June – Dringhouses’ Pride
Monday 17th June- York Schools Choral Festival
Tuesday 18th June- Sand Sculpture Day
Friday 5th July – Summer Fair
Thursday 11th July- Sports Day


